

## LARC @ Cardozo Law

Cardozo News 2022

Cardozo News

11-7-2022

## Cardozo Mourns the Loss of Professor Mitchell Engler

Benjamin N. Cardozo School of Law

Follow this and additional works at: https://larc.cardozo.yu.edu/cardozo-news-2022

## **Recommended Citation**

Benjamin N. Cardozo School of Law, "Cardozo Mourns the Loss of Professor Mitchell Engler" (2022). *Cardozo News 2022*. 48. https://larc.cardozo.yu.edu/cardozo-news-2022/48

This Book is brought to you for free and open access by the Cardozo News at LARC @ Cardozo Law. It has been accepted for inclusion in Cardozo News 2022 by an authorized administrator of LARC @ Cardozo Law. For more information, please contact larc@yu.edu.

## **Cardozo Mourns the Loss of Professor Mitchell Engler**



To the Cardozo Community,

With deep sadness, I write to inform you of the death of Professor Mitchell L. Engler. Professor Engler was a highly regarded tax scholar and Professor at Cardozo for 23 years. He loved teaching and influenced generations of Cardozo students, who will remember him as passionate, extraordinarily kind and dedicated to them. He spent hours refining new approaches to teaching and was relentlessly encouraging to students who were struggling.

Professor Engler was a quintessential tax academic. He combined his extraordinary skills as a tax lawyer with a serious interest in policy issues to create a substantial body of work. He wrote important and interesting articles on major subjects that speak to the core of how the federal government should fairly and effectively tax the public. He explored how we could change from an income tax to a consumption tax, and how that tax could be made progressive. He also considered ways of fundamentally reforming our corporate income tax. These are all big picture issues that are extremely complex, and Professor Engler leant his deep

understanding of current law and his creative mind to advance proposals for reform.

Professor Engler will be deeply missed by the entire Cardozo community. In lieu of flowers, the family asks that donations be made in Professor Engler's name to the JDRF (Juvenile Diabetes Research Foundation).

With sorrow,

Dean Melanie Leslie